RECEIVED
TOWN CLERK
MATTAPOISETT. MA
TOWN OF MATTAPOISETT 023 JUK-9 AMI11:52
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Catherine L. Heuberger CMC, CMMC

Mattapoisett Town Clerk

NOTICE OF MEETING
Pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 30A, ss 18 — 25

Name of Board or Committee: Select Board
Meeting Date: 6.13.2023
Meeting Time: 6:00 p.m. Executive Session

6:45 p.m. Start of Open Session

Meeting Location: Town Hall Conference Room/Zoom
16 Main Street, Mattapoisett MA 02739

Member Posting Notice: Katie Desrosiers

Cancellation/Postponement Date:

AGENDA

Executive Session:

6:00 p.m. - To be held pursuant to M.G.L. Ch. 30A. section 21 (a)(2) to conduct
strategy session in preparation for negotiations with nonunion personnel or to
conduct collective bargaining sessions or contract negotiations with nonunion
personnel. To discuss the Building Commissioner, Operation and Project
Administrator contracts and pursuant to M.G.L. Ch. 30A. section 21 (a)(3) to
discuss strategy relating to potential and current litigation (regarding Old Slough
Road), as an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the litigating
position of the public body and the chair so declares.

Open Session — To begin no earlier than 6:45:

"Pledge of Allegiance" and a "Moment of Silence" for those who are serving and
who have served our Country.



1. ACTION ITEMS

e \ote to Approve Select Board Minutes from the Following
Meetings: February 27, 2023; February 28, 2023; April 20, 2023;
April 27, 2023; May 8, 2023; and May 23, 2023.

e Vote to Approve Holy Ghost Reuse Committee survey for
distribution

e \ote to Approve Surplus Equipment — Mattapoisett Highway
Department

2. APPOINTMENTS
e \ote to amend Cemetery & Memorial Oversight Committee charge
to add 2 members (to total 7 members)

e Review and vote on 2022-2023 Town Appointments
(See Addendum A for list)

3. DISCUSSION ITEMS

e Proposal for Food Truck & Liquor License
(0 County Road, Map 9.0 — Lot 2.0)
e Review Veterans Work-Off Program Draft Guidelines

4. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR UPDATE
e PARE —June 27" Review of 2A Report
e Town Project List

5. NEWS AND ANNOUNCMENTS
e New Curator — Historical Museum
e Volunteers for the Scholarship Committee
e Town Hall will be closed on June 19t in recognition of Juneteenth
e Acorn to Arabella Boat Launch

ZOOM

Meeting ID: 881 1055 6689
Passcode: 274985

Dial by your location

+1 646 876 9923 US (New York)


https://zoom.us/j/88110556689?from=join#success

ADENDUM A
2023- 2024
APPOINTMENTS

ALL TERMS ARE YEARLY EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFIED

ADA COORDINATOR

Michael C. Lorenco 2023
David Riquinha 2023
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION OFFICER

Michael C. Lorenco 2023
Brigitte Ebert 2023
AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION; 3 year term - 7 Members
Anthony R. Spooner 2021
Gerald Randall 2021
Jessica Marie Collyer 2023
Dorothy A. Nunes 2023
Hunter Major 2022
Virginia “Lynn” Nelson 2022
Deborah Martin 2023

Christine Richards Ex-Officio

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION - ASSOCIATE MEMBERS
Pierce A. Randall 2021
William Collyer, Junior Member 2021

APPEALS, BOARD OF - 5 year term
CHAPTER 40A, s.14

Susan L. Akin Chair 2021
Kenneth R. Pacheco 2019
Anthony J. Tranfaglia, IlI 2020
Howard C. Rottler 2023
Jordan J. Rodriques 2022
APPEALS, BOARD OF -5 ASSOCIATE MEMBERS, 5 YEAR TERM
William M. Cantor 2019
Michael M. Ward 2020
Jan Brody — ALT 2022
BIKE/PEDESTRIAN COMMITTEE (Discuss to dissolve)
Stephen C. Smith 2023
Garrett M. Bauer 2023
George Payne 2023

Robert A. Burgmann 2023

2024
2024

2024
2024

2024
2024
2026
2026
2025
2025
2026

2024
2024

2026
2024
2025
2028
2027

2024
2025
2027

2024
2024
2024
2024



Jason King - Police Chief
Ex. Officio

BIKE PATH STUDY COMMITTEE
Raymond Rose

Stephen L. Kelleher, 3rd

O. Robert Price

Williams A. Emmons

Richard J. Grahn

Bonne DeSousa

BUILDING COMMISSIONER - 3 YEAR TERM
David Riquinha

BUILDING INSPECTOR; ASSISTANT
Stephen S. Brodo Il

BUZZARDS BAY ACTION COMMITTEE
Michael C. Lorenco
Nicholas Nelson (Alternate)

CAPITAL PLANNING COMMITTEE (3 Year term) 7 Members -3 ALT

John C. Jacobsen ALT
Michael F. Rosa

Robert A. Burgmann
Ellen M. Driscoll

Michael J. Dahill

Alan H. Apperson
Weston V. Cantor  ALT
Charles W. McCullough
Barry J. Denham  ALT
Carly Lavin

CEMETARY AND MEMORIAL OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE- 7 members

2 -1 year; 2 -2 year; 3 — 3 year Terms
Dana Tripp

Ronald Scott

Mary Kate Briand

Robert Spooner

Alex Murphey

Marilou Newel

Raymond Hanks

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2022

2023

2023
2023

2023
2023
2021
2022
2021
2022
2021
2023
2023
2022

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2025

2024

2024
2024

2026
2026
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2026
2026
2025

2025
2024
2024
2026
2026
2025
2026



CONSERVATION AGENT 3 YEAR TERM
Vacant 2021 2024

CONSERVATION COMMISSION-3 YEAR TERM: July 1%t - 5 members

Michael D. King 2021 2024
John C. Jacobsen 2023 2026
David R. Lawrence 2023 2026
Barry Lima 2022 2025
David Nicolosi 2023 2026
CONSTABLES APPOINTED - C.41, s.91A

Margaret M. DeMello 2023 2024
Richard J. Coletti 2023 2024
Craig Leblanc 2023 2024

COUNCIL ON AGING DIRECTOR
Jacqueline Seney 2023 2024

COUNCIL ON AGING - 3 YEAR TERM
ARTICLE XIl GENERAL BY-LAWS -9 MEMBERS; 1 ALTERNATE MEMBER

Bethany Bertrand Couto 2023 2026
Linda A. Clifford 2021 2024
Patricia D. Goss 2022 2025
Patrick Dawson 2023 2026
Dorothy Dunn 2022 2025
Lauren Rosa 2023 2026
Cecile Callahan 2023 2026
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLANNING; DIRECTOR

Jason A. King, Police Chief 2023 2024
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT; ASSISTANT

Andrew U. Murray, Fire Chief 2023 2024
FENCE VIEWERS - 3 Members

Cynthia D. Macallister 2023 2024
Jessica Marie Collyer 2023 2024
Michael G. Bauer 2023 2024
FIELD DRIVER

Kathleen Massey 2023 2024

Thomas Gomes — ALT 2023 2024



FINANCE COMMITTEE - JULY 1ST -3 YEAR TERM - 7 Members-

Town by-laws, s.2, C.39, s.16 Apted by: Chairman Mattapoisett School

Committee, Board of Selectmen — Moderator

Vacant

Thomas Kelly
Colleen E. Trahan
Howard C. Rottler
Gary P. Johnson
Vacant

Kevin M. Geraghty

FIRE STATION BUILDING COMMITTEE (Discuss to dissolve)

Michael J. Hickey

Jordan C. Collyer

William M. Cantor

Andrew U. Murray

Michael C. Lorenco

Jason A King, Police Chief

Ex Officio Member - non-voting (no slip)

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Andrew U. Murray, Fire Chief

David Scott, Captain
Cory E. Silva, Lt.
Jordan C. Collyer, Capt.
Justin Dubois, Capt.
Steven M. Mills, FF

Patrick T. Dawson, Dispatcher

Ross Macedo, Lt.
Timothy W. Murray, Lt.
Marc Nadeau, FF

Silas Costa, FF

Brett Gauvin, Lt.

Justin Blue, FF

Nick Nelson, FF
Michael Medeiros, FF
Brian Connelly, Lt.
Joseph Tripp IV, FF
Darren Boucher, FF
Michael Behan, Dispatcher
Barry J. Lima, Jr., FF
Eric A. Pimentel, FF
Daniel Cortes FF

Kailyn Days FF
Chapman Dickerson FF
David Stewart FF

C
N
AL
AL
AL
w
E

June 30, 2023
June 30 2021
June30 2021
June 30 2022
June 30 2021
June 30 2023
June 30 2022

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

July 2026
July 2024
July 2024
July 2025
July 2024
July 2026
July 2025

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024



FIRE DEPARTMENT - CONTINUED

Drew Weaver FF 2023 2024
Cody Grodzki FF 2023 2024
Evan Grodzki FF 2023 2024
Rebecca Longworth FF 2023 2024
Angelene Perry FF 2023 2024
Troy Durr FF 2023 2024
Chaunte Gisbson 2023 2024
PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTERS

Marina Stephens 2023 2024
FIRE ALARM SUPERINTENDENT

Andrew U. Murray, Fire Chief 2023 2024
FLOOD PLAIN ADVISORY COMMITTEE (Discuss to dissolve)

Albert Meninno, Jr. 2023 2024
William M. Cantor 2023 2024
Carmelo Nicolosi 2023 2024
Michael T. Huguenin 2023 2024
Jordan C. Collyer 2023 2024
Ex Officio Member

FOREST WARDEN

Andrew U. Murray, Fire Chief 2023 2024
GAS, INSPECTOR OF

James L. Sullivan 2023 2024
GAS INSPECTOR; ASSISTANT

Norman Lussier 2023 2024
MARINE RESOURCE OFFICER

Vacant 2023 2024
ASSISANT HARBORMASTER/SHELLFISH CONSTABLE

Gerald P. Beaudoin 2021 2024
SEASONAL HARBORMASTER DEPUTIES AND SHELLFISH CONSTABLES
Michael Cooper Newton 2023 2024
Luke Andrew Mello 2023 2024
Samuel Horsfall 2023 2024

Sydney Haskell 2023 2024



ASSISTANT HARBORMASTERS/POLICE HARBOR PATROL

Jason A. King, Police Chief 2023 2024
Scott R. Leblanc 2023 2024
HISTORICAL COMMISSION - 3 YEAR TERM - 7 Members

Margaret M. DeMello 2023 2026
Dorothy A. Nunes 2022 2025
Anthony R. Spooner 2023 2026
Carole Clifford 2022 2025
Nancy L. Gauvin 2021 2024
Alexandra J. Murphy 2021 2024
Rachel J. McGourthy 2023 2026
HOLY GHOST REUSE COMMITTEE - 7 members, 1 ALT

Michael Rosa 2023 2024
Greta Fox 2023 2024
Nathan Ketchel 2023 2024
Nicole Miller 2023 2024
Freeman Bauer 2023 2024
Jack Hill 2023 2024
Denise Conton 2023 2024
Aaron Goldberg- ALT 2023 2024
JOINT TRANSPORTATION PLANNING GROUP

Robert A. Burgmann 2023 2024
Michael C. Lorenco (Alternate) 2023 2024
LIBRARY DIRECTOR

Jennifer A. Jones 2023 2024
LOCAL INSPECTOR

Stephen S. Brodo, Il 2023 2024
MARINE ADVISORY BOARD (3 year term) 7 members, 2 ALT

John R. Duff, Jr. 2021 2024
Carlos G. DeSousa 2021 2024
Robert G. Moore 2021 2024
Eric Beauregard 2022 2025
Edward T. Van Keuren 2022 2025
Bradley K. Smith 2022 2025
Weston Van Cantor 2022 2025
Ned Kaiser (Alternate) 2022 2025

Mike Costa (Alternate) 2022 2025



MATTAPOISETT CULTURAL COUNCIL - 3 YEAR TERM (6 years total) 12
members

Kathleen C. Damaskos 2021 2024
Michael D. Eaton 2021 2024
Harriet N. Schultz (prefers Gale) 2021 2024
Sarah Thomas 2021 2024
Donna B. Wingate 2021 2024
Joanna MacDonald Ingham 2023 2026
Barbara Poznysz 2023 2026
Patricia Apperson 2022 2025
Janet Coquillette 2022 2025
Kimberly A. Ray 2022 2025
James Rottler 2022 2025
Christopher Brennan 2023 2026

MATTAPOISETT RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT COMM. (3 YR.)

Henri H. Renauld, Jr. 2022 2025
Michael C. Lorenco 2021 2024
William T. Nicholson 2023 2026

MATTAPOISETT RIVER VALLEY WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION ADVISORY

COMMITTEE (3 year)

William T. Nicholson 2021 2024
Daniel W. Chase 2021 2024
Henri J. Renauld, Jr. 2021 2024
MEASURER OF WOOD & BARK

Roland J. Cote 2023 2024

MUNICIPAL HEARING OFFICER
Catherine L. Heuberger 2023 2024

NATURAL RESOURCE OFFICER -3 YEAR TERM
Dog Officer - Inspector of Animals - Shellfish Constable
Kathleen M. Massey 2021 2024

DEPUTY SHELLFISH CONSTABLE/DEPUTY ANIMAL OFFICERS -3 YEAR

Amy Silvia 2021 2024
Kelly Massey 2023 2026
Thomas Gomes 2022 2025



OLD COLONY REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL

COMMITTEE -3 YEARTERM MAY 1ST

Appointed by: Board of Selectmen, Mattapoisett School Comm., Moderator

Richard A. Gamache
Nancy A. Souza
Stephen Lombard

OIL SPILL COORDINATOR
Andrew U. Murray

PARKING CLERK
Jason A. King, Police Chief

PETROLEUM, INSPECTOR OF
Andrew U. Murray, Fire Chief

PLUMBING INSPECTOR
Norman Lussier

PLUMBING INSPECTOR; ASSISTANT
James L. Sullivan

PLYMOUTH COUNTY ADVISORY BOARD
Jordan C. Collyer
Jodi L. Bauer, Alternate

POLICE OFFICERS

Jason A. King, Police Chief
Robert W. Dumas, Sgt.

Justin L. King, Sgt. & Safety Officer
William L. Mcllimail

Dennis Tavares, Paramedic

Scott R. LeBlanc, Sgt., Paramedic
Robert G. Randall, Jr. Sgt

Lenira Lima

Paul Andrews, Paramedic

Brett J. Osetkowski

Sean K. Parker

Ross R. Lacasse

Aldaberto T. Cardoso, Jr.

Kristen Borges

Felix Perez

Aaron Bates

Matthew R. Myers

Luis DaSilva

May 2022
May 2021
May 2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

May 2025
May 2024
May 2026

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024
2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024



Benjamin Church 2023
POLICE OFFICERS - RESERVE
Donna L. Wunschel, Desk & Details only 2023

Special Police Officer - DETAILS ONLY
Robert D. Boivin (SGT) 2023

Administrative Assistant
Jessica Alves-Desjardins 2023

POLICE EMT AMBULANCE SERVICE - CIVILIAN EMT/PARAMEDIC

Joshua Adams — Paramedic 2023
Nicole Morrisseau (Adams), Paramedic 2023
William L. Coucci - EMT 2003
Michael Florio — Paramedic 2023
Kevin Gonsalves, Paramedic 2023
Peter Lapan, Paramedic 2023
Kevin R. LeBlanc, Paramedic 2023
Kevin M. Porter, Paramedic 2023
Richard F. Scherbarth, Paramedic 2023
Giovanni Rodriquez - Paramedic 2023
Bradford Allen, Paramedic 2023
Kevin Agrella, Paramedic 2023
PART-TIME MATRON

Kristen Borges 2023
Jessica Alves-Desjardins 2023
Lenira Lima 2023
Donna Wunschel 2023
PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Michael C. Lorenco, MCPPO 2023
Heidi Chuckran, CCP - 20238
RECREATION COMMITTEE (Discuss to dissolve)

Greta C. Fox, Director 2023
Philip Brett Fortin 2023
Jeanne O’Brien-Nichols 2023
Peter H. Brzezinski 2023
Jennifer M. Janicki 2023
Alison B. Van Kueren 2023
Charles Colburn Rider 2023
Michael B. Moreau, Jr. 2023

William O. Hall - Rec. Rep. - CPC 2023

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2024
2024
2024
2024

2024
2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024



REGISTRAR OF VOTERS; 3-year terms
3 Members INCLUDING Town Clerk (NO APPOINTMENT SLIP)

Catherine L. Heuberger 2024 2027
Patricia D. Goss 2023 2026
Dianne C. Tsitsos 2021 2024
Judith R. Anthony 2022 2025
SCHOLARSHIP EDUCATION FUND COMMITTEE ;3 year term - 5 Members

Vacant 2023 2026
Vacant 2023 2026
Vacant 2023 2026
Vacant 2023 2026
Vacant 2023 2026

SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES
Peter A. Gast 2023 2024

SOIL CONSERVATION BOARD INSPECTOR: Building Inspector NON-VOTING
MEMBER
David Riquinha 2023 2024

SOIL CONSERVATION BOARD - 1 Selectmen; 1 Board of Health: Highway
Surveyor: 1 Member; 2 Con/Comm Member, 1 Fin Comm & 1 Planning Board

Jordan C. Collyer 2023 2024
Carmelo Nicolosi 2023 2024
Garrett M. Bauer 2023 2024
Michael King 2023 2024
Finance — Vacant 2023 2024
Planning Board — Vacant 2023 2024

SOUTH COAST BIKEWAY ALLIANCE
Jennifer Wong — Town’s Representative 2023 2024

SOUTHEASTERN MASS. COMMUTER RAIL TASK FORCE (NO APPT SLIPS)
SRPEDD
Vacant 2023 2024

SRPEDD-SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL PLANNING & ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Robert A. Burgmann 2023 2024
Michael C. Lorenco 2023 2024



SRTA - SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL TRANSIT ADVISORY BOARD
Michael C. Lorenco 2023 2024
Katie Desrosiers 2023 2024

TAX ASSISTANCE COMMITTEE — 1 Assessor, 1 Tax Collector, 3 People at
Large: (Do appointment after May Assessors meeting); 5 Members

Cary A. LeBlanc 2023 2024
Kristie A. Costa 2023 2024
Christine Richards 2023 2024
Catherine L. Heuberger 2023 2024
William O. Hall 2023 2024

TAX TITLE CUSTODIAN — NO APPOINTMENT NECESSARY
Kristie A. Costa — Treasurer/Tax Collector - Voted by Board on 10/27/2020.

TOWN ACCOUNTANT

Heidi Chuckran 2023 2024
TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

Michael C. Lorenco 2023 2024
TOWN COUNSELS

KP Law 2023 2024
Matthew J. Thomas 2023 2024

TOWN ENGINEER

Robert M. Field 2023 2024
TOWN TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

Kristie A. Costa 2023 2024
TREE PLANTING COMMITTEE - 9 Members

Jodi Lynn Bauer 2023 2024
Susan Perkins 2023 2024
Nancy A. Souza 2023 2024
Sandra K. Hering 2023 2024
Barbara Poznysz 2023 2024
Jan Brody 2023 2024
Michael Immel 2023 2024
Diane Tsitsos 2023 2024
William Wennerberg 2023 2024
Roland Cote 2023 2024

Tree Warden — Ex Officio Member (no appt. slip) 2023 2024



TRI-TOWN RIVER COMMITTEE
Vacant

VETERANS EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Raymond H. Andrews — Matt. Rep.

VETERANS GRAVES: CARETAKER OF
Christopher P. Gerrior

VETERANS’ AGENT
Christopher P. Gerrior

WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT OFFICIAL
Henri H. Renauld, Jr.

WIRE INSPECTOR; ASSISTANTS
Walter J. Rusinoski
Frank A. Knox

WIRE INSPECTOR
Roger Poitras, Jr.

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023

2023

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024
2024

2024
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